U-23
Series 1300
Restrained End Cap
Series 1300 Restraining
Ductile Iron Pipe
and MJ Fittings
Series 1390 Restraining
Ductile Iron Pipe Joint

UFRCS1390 UFRCS1300
U-26
How to Order Restrained Casing Spacers
Casing Spacers for Support of 4", 6" and 8" Pipe Barrel and Pipe Bell Joint
Runners
Restraining Nuts
and Rod
Clamping Bolt
Clamping Nut
Restraining Ring
The indicated parts are provided when ordering the catalog number for the casing spacer for Pipe Bell Joint from the chart shown
below. Note: The UFRCS1390 unit also provides restraint when used at pipe bell joint. See the order chart below.
I = Import Casting    U = Domestic Casting
See page 25 for minimum casing size (I.D.).
CASING SPACER FOR
SUPPORT OF PIPE BARREL
NOM.
PIPE
SIZE
PIPE
O.D.
(INCHES)
CATALOG
NUMBER
NUMBER
OF
RUNNERS
APPROX.
SHIPPING
WEIGHT
4" 4.80 UFRCS1300-C-4-(I or U) 4 15.9
6" 6.90 UFRCS1300-C-6-(I or U) 4 17.3
8" 9.05 UFRCS1300-C-8-(I or U) 4 22.7
 RESTRAINED CASING SPACER
FOR PIPE BELL JOINT
NOM.
PIPE
SIZE
PIPE
O.D.
(INCHES)
CATALOG
NUMBER
NUMBER
OF
RUNNERS
APPROX.
SHIPPING
WEIGHT
4" 4.80 UFRCS1390-C-4-(I or U) 8 34.5
6" 6.90 UFRCS1390-C-6-(I or U) 8 37.2
8" 9.05 UFRCS1390-C-8-(I or U) 8 48.1
UFRCS1300-S-I style is available in sizes 4" - 8". UFRCS1390-S-I style is available in sizes 4" - 8".
U-27
How to Order Restrained Casing Spacers
Casing Spacers for Support of 10" and 12" Pipe Barrel and Pipe Bell Joint
Runners
Restraining Rods
and Nuts
Restraining Ring
The indicated parts are provided when ordering the catalog number for the casing spacer for Pipe Bell Joint from the chart shown
below. Note: The UFRCS1390 unit also provides restraint when used at pipe bell joint. See the order chart below.
Clamping Bolts
I = Import Casting    U = Domestic Casting
See page 25 for minimum casing size (I.D.).
CASING SPACER FOR
SUPPORT OF PIPE BARREL
 RESTRAINED CASING SPACER
FOR PIPE BELL JOINT
NOM.
PIPE
SIZE
PIPE
O.D.
(INCHES)
CATALOG
NUMBER
NUMBER
OF
RUNNERS
APPROX.
SHIPPING
WEIGHT
10" 11.10 UFRCS1300-C-10-(I or U) 4 30.4
12" 13.20 UFRCS1300-C-12-(I or U) 4 32.2
NOM.
PIPE
SIZE
PIPE
O.D.
(INCHES)
CATALOG
NUMBER
NUMBER
OF
RUNNERS
APPROX.
SHIPPING
WEIGHT
10" 11.10 UFRCS1390-C-10-(I or U) 8 69.3
12" 13.20 UFRCS1390-C-12-(I or U) 8 72.8
UFRCS1300-S-I style is available in sizes 10" and 12". UFRCS1390-S-I style is available in sizes 10" and 12".
The indicated parts are provided when ordering the catalog number for the casing spacer for Pipe Bell Joint from the chart shown
below. Note: The UFRCS1390 unit also provides restraint when used at pipe bell joint. See the order chart below.
U-28
How to Order Restrained Casing Spacers
Casing Spacers for Support of 14" through 24" Pipe Barrel and Pipe Bell Joint
I = Import Casting    U = Domestic Casting
Note: 14" - 24" items are nonreturnable and may be subject to a cancellation fee.
See page 25 for minimum casing size (I.D.).
Runners
Restraining Nuts
and Washers
Restraining Rod
Clamping Bolts
Restraining Ring
CASING SPACER FOR
SUPPORT OF PIPE BARREL
RESTRAINED CASING SPACER
FOR PIPE BELL JOINT
NOM.
PIPE
SIZE
PIPE
O.D.
(INCHES)
CATALOG
NUMBER
NUMBER
OF
RUNNERS
APPROX.
SHIPPING
WEIGHT
14" 15.30 UFRCS1300-C-14-(I or U) 4 77.1
16" 17.40 UFRCS1300-C-16-(I or U) 4 82.4
18" 19.50 UFRCS1300-C-18-(I or U) 4 108.1
20" 21.60 UFRCS1300-C-20-(I or U) 4 134.1
24" 25.80 UFRCS1300-C-24-(I or U) 4 197.1
NOM.
PIPE
SIZE
PIPE
O.D.
(INCHES)
CATALOG
NUMBER
NUMBER
OF
RUNNERS
APPROX.
SHIPPING
WEIGHT
14" 15.30 UFRCS1390-C-14-(I or U) 8 170.9
16" 17.40 UFRCS1390-C-16-(I or U) 8 183.8
18" 19.50 UFRCS1390-C-18-(I or U) 8 240.0
20" 21.60 UFRCS1390-C-20-(I or U) 8 292.0
24" 25.80 UFRCS1390-C-24-(I or U) 8 432.0
UFRCS1300-S-U style is available in sizes 14" - 24". UFRCS1390-S-U style is available in sizes 14" - 24".
Installation Recommendations
Each pipe bell joint within the casing should be restrained and supported with a UFRCS1390 restrained casing spacer.
Additionally, Uni-Flange® recommends a UFRCS1300 be installed every ten feet of the pipeline. The UFRCS1300 casing spacer